Editor's Note, Volume 9, No. 1

Welcome Volume 9 issue 1 of the Journal of Conflict Management and Sustainable Development.

The Journal continues to provide a platform for scholarly debate on thematic areas in the fields of Conflict Management and Sustainable Development. It is dedicated towards critically analyzing challenges and developments in these fields with a view to proposing solutions that will trigger the Sustainable Development agenda in Kenya and across the globe.

The Journal adheres to the highest level of academic standards and is peer reviewed and refereed so as to ensure credibility of information and validity of data

Articles covered in this issue are combination of professional practice and knowledge from academia aimed at imparting practical skills to our readers. The topics covered include: Resolving Oil and Gas Disputes in an Integrating Africa: An Appraisal of the Role of Regional Arbitration Centres; National Environment Tribunal, Sustainable Development and Access to Justice in Kenya; Protection of Cultural Heritage During War; The Role of Water in the attainment of Sustainable Development in Kenya; Collective Property Rights in Human Biological Materials in Kenya; Nurturing our Wetlands for Biodiversity Conservation; Investor-State Dispute Resolution in a Fast-Paced World; Status of Participation of Women in Mediation: A Case Study of Development Project Conflict in Olkaria IV, Kenya; The Business of Climate Change: An Analysis of Carbon Trading in Kenya and Critical Analysis of World Trade Organization's Most-Favored Nation (MFN) Treatment, Prospects, Challenges and Emerging Trends in the 21st Century.

I wish to thank all those who have contributed towards publication of this Journal and in particular the Editorial Board, reviewers and authors. We welcome feedback from our readers to enable us continue improving the Journal and aligning it to the latest trends in academia.

We welcome submission of papers, commentaries, case reviews and book reviews in the fields of Conflict Management and Sustainable Development to be considered for publication in subsequent issues of the Journal. Submissions can be channeled to editor@journalofcmsd.net and copied to admin@kmco.co.ke

The Journal can be accessed online at https://journalofcmsd.net

Dr. Kariuki Muigua, Ph.D., FCIArb, (Ch.Arb), Accredited Mediator. Editor, Nairobi, September, 2022.